RESOLUTION NO: 2024-04-051

LIVINGSTON COUNTY

Resolution Authorizing an Extension to the Agreement for Livingston County to Host Cooperative Contracts for Covid-19 Relief Consulting Services for Michigan Municipalities through the Michigan Association of Counties CoPro+ Program – County Administration - Administration

DATE:

April 22, 2024

WHEREAS, the Livingston County Board of Commissioners approved resolution 2021-05-071 agreeing to host contracts for Covid 19 Relief Consulting Services with the Michigan Association of Counties which allow entities receiving relief funds to enter into agreements with Guidehouse Inc., iParametrics, LLC; Pierce, Monroe & Associates, LLC; and Public Sector Consultants; and

WHEREAS, the current contracts for consulting services were for no more than 3 years and expire June 2, 2024.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners authorizes the extension of the current contracts with Guidehouse Inc., iParametrics, LLC; Pierce, Monroe & Associates, LLC; and Public Sector Consultants through the final federal report submission date due April 30, 2027 for period ending December 31, 2026.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners is authorized to sign all forms, assurances, contracts/agreements, renewals and future amendments for monetary and contract language adjustments related to the above upon review and/or preparation of Civil Counsel.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: